

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8338/2011

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT F JAIN

Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There will be stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order of the High Court."

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 09th September, 2011, when the following order was passed:-

"The sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent and filed Counter Affidavit which has been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR